AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BENGALURU – 560 083. FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 – 19

July 10, 2018

Fee Structure for UG Students of II year, III Year and IV Year BE all Branches are required to pay the college fee for the academic year 2018-19 as per the schedule given.

1.	Tuition Fee per year	As per CET / COMED-K / SNQ / Management regular and concession fee
2.	Lab, Library and Sport / ERP per year	Rs. 21,000/~
3.	University approval fee with e.Consortium fee per year	Rs. 2,000/~
4.	University Examination Fee per year	Rs. 3,000/~
5.	Group Insurance per year	Rs. 500/~
6.	Placement Training Fee (only for 3rd Year Students)	Rs. 4,000/~

Note 1: Scholarship Students of SC / ST, Category I and Minority etc. are required to pay full CET Tuition fee to the college (IV year Regular and Diploma Rs. 50,000/~, III year Regular and Diploma Rs. 56,000/~, SNQ Tuition fee Zero for all years).

Note 2: Earlier fee structure if issued by institution, is withdrawn with immediate effect. All are required to follow new fee structure, with effect from academic year 2018 - 19.

Note 3: Late payment of fee will attract Rs. 1,000/~ up to 10th August 2018, beyond 10th Rs. 2,000/~ fine up to 20th August 2018. Accounts Department will not accept any fee after 20th August 2018.

Note 4: Hostel / Transport fee as per the circulars issued by the respective departments.

Note 5: Students are required to pay the College fee by any one of the following mode of payment. No cash is entertained as per Government norms and regulation.

- 1. SBI Collect through AMC Engg. College Website
 - a. Net Banking
 - b. Online challan generating and cash remittance in any SBI Branch in India **Note(I)**: After the payment the receipt will be generated online.
- 2. Payment through NEFT / RTGS / DD / SBI Cheque drawn in favor of "AMC Engineering College"

A/c No. 64186266166 IFSC Code: SBIN0041165

Note(II): Collect the receipt from the A/c. Dept. of AMC Engg. College.

Note(III): Other than SBI Cheque are not accepted in SBI Bank.

Please visit our college website for details: www.amcgroup.edu.in

PRINCIPAL CHAIRMAN

AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BENGALURU – 560 083. FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 – 19

July 10, 2018

Fee Structure for PG Students of II Year (M.Tech., MBA & MCA) and III Year (MCA) are required to pay the college fee for the academic year 2018-19 on or before 7th August 2018.

1.	Tuition Fee per year	As per PGCET / Management regular and concession fee
2.	Lab, Library and Sport / ERP per year	Rs. 21,000/~
3.	University approval fee with e.Consortium fee per year	Rs. 3,000/~
4.	University Examination Fee per year	Rs. 4,000/~
5.	Group Insurance per year	Rs. 500/~
6.	Placement Training Fee (only for 2 nd Year Students)	Rs. 4,000/~

Note 1: Scholarship Students of SC / ST, Category I and Minority etc. are required to pay full PGCET Tuition fee to the college (II year MBA Rs. 54,390/~, III year MCA Regular and Lateral Entry Rs. 54,890/~ and M. Tech. Rs. 64,390/~).

Note 2: Earlier fee structure if issued by institution, is withdrawn with immediate effect. All are required to follow new fee structure, with effect from academic year 2018 - 19.

Note 3: Late payment of fee will attract Rs. 1,000/~ up to 10th August 2018, beyond 20th Rs. 2,000/~ fine up to 20th August 2018. Accounts Department will not accept any fee after 20th August 2018.

Note 4: Hostel / Transport fee as per the circulars issued by the respective departments.

Note 5: Students are required to pay the College fee by any one of the following mode of payment. No cash is entertained as per Government norms and regulation.

- 1. SBI Collect through AMC Engg. College Website
 - a. Net Banking
 - b. Online challan generating and cash remittance in any SBI Branch in India **Note(I)**: After the payment the receipt will be generated online.
- 2. Payment through NEFT / RTGS / DD / SBI Cheque drawn in favor of

"AMC Engineering College"

A/c No. 64186266166

IFSC Code: SBIN0041165

Note(II): Collect the receipt from the A/c. Dept. of AMC Engg. College.

Note(III): Other than SBI Cheque are not accepted in SBI Bank.

Please visit our college website for details: www.amcgroup.edu.in

PRINCIPAL CHAIRMAN

AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BANGALORE – 560 083 CIRCULAR

July 10, 2018

All students of UG & PG are required to pay the College fee as per the schedule given below without fail:

Sl. No.	All Branches of UG & PG	Schedule Dates	Last date to pay the college fee without fine
1.	II Year BE	2 nd & 3 rd August 2018	4 th August 2018 (Saturday)
2.	III Year BE	4th & 6th August 2018	7 th August 2018 (Tuesday)
3.	IV Year BE	31st July & 1st August 2018	2 nd August 2018 (Thursday)
4.	II Year MBA / M.Tech.	4th & 6th August 2018	7 th August 2018 (Tuesday)
5.	II & III Year MCA	4th & 6th August 2018	7 th August 2018 (Tuesday)

Note 1: Late payment of fee will attract Rs. 1,000/~ up to 10th August 2018, beyond 10th Rs. 2,000/~ fine up to 20th August 2018. Accounts Department will not accept any fee after 20th August 2018.

Note 2: Students are required to pay the College fee by any one of the following mode of payment. No cash is entertained as per Government norms and regulation.

- 1. SBI Collect through AMC Engg. College Website
 - a. Net Banking
 - b. Online challan generating and cash remittance in any SBI Branch in India **Note(I)**: After the payment the receipt will be generated online.
- 2. Payment through NEFT / RTGS / DD / SBI Cheque drawn in favor of

"AMC Engineering College"

A/c No. 64186266166

IFSC Code: SBIN0041165

Note(II): Collect the receipt from the A/c. Dept. of AMC Engg. College.

Note(III): Other than SBI Cheque are not accepted in SBI Bank.

Please visit our college website for details: www.amcgroup.edu.in

Copy to:

- 1. All HOD's for kind information
- 2. Accounts Department

3. Notice Board

PRINCIPAL CHAIRMAN